CSM_XW2D_DS_E_2_3
1
Slim Connector-Terminal Block Conversion Units
XW2D
New Slim Connector-Terminal Block
Conversion Units.
• Mounting area reduced by 35% (in comparison with
40-pole XW2B Units) to contribute to downsizing

• Screw terminals are arranged by color in groups
of five to simplify counting terminal numbers.
Ordering Information
Connectors
*1. This model has built-in bleeder resistance and is used for inputs to Units with Fujitsu connectors, i.e., the CJ1W-ID231/-ID261/-MD261.
*2. This model has built-in bleeder resistance and is used for inputs on Units with MIL connectors, i.e., the CJ1W-ID232/-ID262/-MD263/-MD563.
*3. The MR Connector is made by Honda Tsushin Kogyo.
Accessories (Order Separately)
Connecting Cables for Connector-Terminal Block Conversion Units
Refer to the XW2Z Datasheet.
Ratings and Specifications
Mounted Con-
nector
No. of
poles Model Dimension
A
Dimension
B Mounted Connector model Cable Connector model
XG4A
MIL Connectors
20 XW2D-20G6 79 57 XG4A-2031 XG4M-2030-T
34 XW2D-34G6 128 100 XG4A-3431 XG4M-3430-T
40
XW2D-40G6 149 110 XG4A-4031 XG4M-4030-T
XW2D-40G6-RF *1 149 110 XG4A-4031 XG4M-4030-T
XW2D-40G6-RM *2 149 110 XG4A-4031 XG4M-4030-T
50 XW2D-50G6 184 144 XG4A-5031 XG4M-5030-T
MR Sockets
20 XW2D-20X6 79 57 MR-20RFD2 *3 MR-20M *3
34 XW2D-34X6 128 100 MR-34RFD2 *3 MR-34M *3
50 XW2D-50X6 184 144 MR-50RFD2 *3 MR-50M *3
MR Plugs
20 XW2D-20Y6 79 57 MR-20RMD2 *3 MR-20F*3
34 XW2D-34Y6 128 100 MR-34RMD2 *3 MR-34F  *3
50 XW2D-50Y6 184 144 MR-50RMD2 *3 MR-50F *3
Rated current 1 A
Rated voltage 125 VAC, 24 VDC
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)
Dielectric strength 500 VAC for 1 min (leakage current: 1 mA max.)